HT8CF8M16FWCA
HIPER Information & Communications Co., Ltd
FLASH ROM  MODULE               8M x 16 Flash ROM
                                                                       Model  No. HT8CF8M16FWCA
Features
 Single +3V ±0.3V  power supply
 access time : 90ns
 High-density 16Mbyte design

<TOP VIEW>
<BOTTOM VIEW>
Current Component Expanded Numbering System
90.17 mm
5.08 mm 5.08 mm
3.35 mm
25.00 mm
21.45 mm
26
50
1
25
26
50 25
1
P2 P1
U6 U5 U1 U2
U8 U7 U3 U4
U9
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
HT8CF8M16FWCA
HIPER Information & Communications Co., Ltd
          1. -  Product Line Identifier
                 HIPER Technology --------------------------------------- HT
          2. -  Number of memory components
          3. -  Depth : 8M
          4. -  Width : x 16bit
          5. -  Package Code
                  Free Height  SMD Connector
          6. -  Empty : Byte Controlled by Chip enable Signal(CEx)
                 W         : Byte Controlled by Write enable Signal(WEx)
          7. - Customer Version --------------------------------------- CA
           8. -  Access time
                  70  -----------------------------------------------------------   70ns
                  90  -----------------------------------------------------------   90ns
                120  ----------------------------------------------------------- 120ns
90ns Access Time
HT 8CF  8M    16  F W CA -90
1 2 3 4 5 6
HIPER
8 Components
FROM Module
FROM MODULE Free Height
x 16bit
8M
 8 7
Byte Controlled by Write
Customer Version